
Bible Reading Guide 

 

March 2019 
Friday, March 1 

 Numbers 1, 2 

 Psalm 60 

 Hebrews 1 

Saturday, March 2 

 Numbers 3, 4 

 Psalm 61 

 Hebrews 2  
Sunday, March 3 

 Numbers 5, 6 

 Psalm 62 
 Hebrews 3  

“We live in an age characterized by 

superficiality, and it is consequently 

easy for us to be superficial in our 

reactions to God’s message. We 

seldom give God time to deal with us 

radically and deeply. Even when we 

experience conviction of failure and 

sin, we do not allow the holy Spirit to 

work in us so strongly that we are 

brought to hate the sin.” (Oswald 

Sanders, A Spiritual Clinic, 42.) 
Monday, March 4 

 Numbers 7, 8 

 Psalm63 

 Hebrews 4   

Tuesday, March 5 

 Numbers 9, 10 

 Psalm 64 

 Hebrews 5  

Wednesday, March 6 

 Numbers 11, 12 

 Psalm 65 

 Hebrews 6  

Thursday, March 7 

 Numbers 13, 14 

 Psalm 66 

 Hebrews 7  

Friday, March 8 

 Numbers 15, 16 

 Psalm 67 

 Hebrews 8  

Saturday, March 9 

 Numbers 17, 18 

 Psalm 68 

 Hebrews 9  

Sunday, March 10 

 Numbers 19,20 

 Psalm 69 

 Hebrews 10  
“Christ is a refiner’s fire (Mal. 3:2-3). 

We could like well enough to come 

and warm ourselves at this fire; but 

the business depends upon our being 

thrown into it.” 
     (T. Adam, Thoughts on Religion, 242)                           

Monday, March 11 

 Numbers 21, 22 

 Psalm 70 

 Hebrews 11  

Tuesday, March 12 

 Numbers 23, 24 

 Psalm 71 

 Hebrews 12  

Wednesday, March 13 

 Numbers 25,26 

 Psalm 72 

 Hebrews 13  

Thursday, March 14 

 Numbers 27, 28 

 Psalm 73 

 James 1:1-18  

Friday, March 15 

 Numbers 29, 30 

 Psalm 74 

 James 1:19-27 

Saturday, March 16 

 Numbers 31, 32 

 Psalm 75  

 James 2:1-13  

Sunday, March 17 

 Numbers 33, 34 

 Psalm 76 

 James 2:14-26 
“We may have some slight wish, and 

perhaps real desire, to be freed from 

sin; but not in God’s way of a broken 

contrite heart, or some grievous 

suffering.”   
      (T. Adam,Thoughts on Religion, 242.) 

Monday, March 18 

 Numbers 35, 36         

 Psalm 77 

 James 3:1-12 

Tuesday, March 19 

 Deuteronomy 1, 2     

 Psalm 78 

 James 3:13-18  

Wednesday, March 20 

 Deuteronomy 3, 4     

 Psalm 79 

 James 4:1-12  

Thursday, March 21 

 Deuteronomy 5, 6       

 Psalm 80 

 James 4:13-17  

Friday, March 22 

 Deuteronomy 7, 8     

 Psalm 81 

 James 5:1-12  

Saturday, March 23 

 Deuteronomy 9, 10    

 Psalm 82 

 James 5:13-20  

Sunday, March 24 

 Deuteronomy 11, 12 

 Psalm 83 

  1 Peter 1:1-12 

Monday, March 25 

 Deuteronomy 13, 14 

 Psalm 84 

 1Peter 1:13-25  

Tuesday, March 26 

 Deuteronomy 15, 16 

 Psalm 85 

 1 Peter 2:1-10 
“Because I trifle with my soul, and do 

not enter resolutely into a process of 

mortification, God in mercy takes the 

matter into his own hands, and sends 

pain to do that for me, which I am 

unwilling to do for myself.”     
        (T. Adam, Thoughts on Religion, 249) 

Wednesday, March 27 

 Deuteronomy 17, 18 

 Psalm 86 

 1 Peter 2: 11-3:7 

Thursday, March 28 

 Deuteronomy 19, 20 

 Psalm 87 

 1 Peter 3:8-22  

Friday, March 29 

 Deuteronomy 21, 22 

 Psalm 88 

 1 Peter 4:1-11  

Saturday, March 30 

 Deuteronomy 23, 24 

 Psalm 89 

 1 Peter 4:12-19  

Sunday, March 31 

 Deuteronomy 25, 26    

 Psalm 90 

 1 Peter 5 

Verse of the Month  
DEUTERONOMY 10:14–16  
“To the LORD your God belong the 
heavens, even the highest heavens, the 
earth and everything in it. 15 Yet the 
LORD set his affection on your 
forefathers and loved them, and he chose 
you, their descendants, above all the 
nations as it is today. 16Circumcise your 
hearts, therefore, and do not be stiff-
necked any longer.”  


